PRESS RELEASE

Directorate General Public Relations (Pakistan Navy) Naval Headquarters

Tel: 021- 48506127-8, 051-20062097

OPENING CEREMONY AND MEDIA BRIEF OF 1ST COMMANDER KARACHI AND 2ND INTER DEPARTMENTAL ELITE NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP

<u>Karachi, 28 Aug 23:</u> Opening ceremony and media brief of 1st Commander Karachi and 2nd Inter Departmental Elite National Boxing Championship 2023 was held today at Naval Physical & Sports Centre Karachi.

Pakistan has a brilliant past record of achievements in all categories of international boxing. Our players in the past have brought enough laurels to our country and we cherish its memories. To regain our pride in the field of boxing, Pakistan Navy is organizing 1st Commander Karachi and 2nd Inter Departmental Elite National Boxing 2023 at Karachi. It is a milestone for revival and promotion of boxing in Pakistan. In order to excel in boxing or any other game, it is a pre-requisite to give its players right opportunities. Boxing tournaments will continue in the coming years and play their role in promoting boxing as a sport in Pakistan under one umbrella of Pakistan Boxing Federation (PBF).

A total of 08 x teams from various departments of Pakistan will participate in this championship which includes Army, Navy, Air Force, Railways, KPT, Police, WAPDA and PBF. A total of 104 x male and 56 x female boxing players of national and international level will participate in this event. This championship will mark Pakistan Navy's commitment towards promotion of sports and opportunities for talented athletes to shine on a national stage.

Director General Public Relations (Navy)



Tournament Director Cdre Faisal Zafar addressing during media brief of 1st Commander Karachi & 2nd Interdepartmental Elite National Boxing Championship 2023



Managing Director Pakistan Navy Dockyrad Rear Admiral Muhammad Hussain Sial formally opens 1st Commander Karachi & 2nd Interdepartmental Elite National Boxing Championship 2023 held at Karachi



Players in action during inaugural match of 1st Commander Karachi & 2nd Interdepartmental Elite National Boxing Championship 2023 held at Karachi